

Request for Quotation

Ť

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.E FREIGHT TERMS

859C2004

4000 4000	P/	Ġ.		્રે
			1	

MICHAEL AUSTIN

T'

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO AFTENTION OF

08/04/						CACALETA COLOR COL					
BID OPENING DATE	Testleresisiones	08/20/	100.000.000	е дт	ł.		OPE	NING TI		1:30PM	***************************************
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUN	Ī
0001	- Anna	1	LS		550-78						
	FLEXIB	-	STIC	CHANN	ELIZER CO	DNES	 	***************************************	***************************************		
				OPEN	END CONT	RACT					
	BASES	WITH S	HEETI	NG PR	ASTIC CHA E-APPLIEI IVISION (), REPLA	CEM	IENT CON	CLUDIN ES	G	
•••• ••• •••	EXHIBI	Т 3									
₩	NECESS ORIGIN NOT EX TIME"	R UNTI ARY TO AL CON CEED T THE VE UPON	L SUC OBTA TRACT WELVE NDOR GIVIN	AN H "RE IN A TH (12) MAY T	IS CONTRADE EXTENDS ASONABLE NEW CONTRE "REASON MONTHS. ERMINATE DIRECTOR	S FOR A TIME" T ACT OR HABLE TI DURING THIS CO	PER HER REN ME" TH NTR	POD OF REAFTER IEW THE PERIOD IS TREAFOR	ONE (1 AS IS SHALL SONABL ANY		
	IN THI	S CONT G SET	RACT	DOCUM	IONS ARE ENT, THE FIRM FOR	TERMS,	CON	DITIONS	ERE AND	RECEI	VED
	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS P	N CONS TED TO RIOR T	ENT O THE O THE	F THE DIREC EXPI WITH	MAY BE R SPENDING TOR OF PU RATION DA THE TERMS	UNIT A RCHASIN TE. SU AND CO	ND G T CH NDI	VENDOR, HIRTY (RENEWAL TIONS O	30) SHALL	7000 AUG 20 URCHASING STATE OF	DIVISION
SIGNATURE //	<u> </u>			SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	فتعلقا فأخلطا فللما	S-14-24-2-00-1-00-1-00-1-00-1-00-1-00-1-0	ÍDATE		
74/			72.	******		949-	429	1-0160	PATE	8-19-08	
TROVE	DÜNON	MARGARE	IN .	37-1	0/3311			ADDRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED AB	OVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING "	TO RFQ.	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SF	PACE ABOV	/E LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. West Virginia Alcohol & Drug-Free Workplace Act: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications:

 Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

OHIP

T O

859C2004

REQ NUMBER:

MICHAEL AUSTIN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY カロウスのと TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	460000000000000000000000000000000000000	ŢĔŦ	RMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			F.	18		FREIGHT TERM	ıs
08/04/ BID OPENING DATE	~~~~~	00/00	70000					<u> </u>		~·····································			
Counce Selections and the	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/20/	Bolkston (Re o	/ AT 1				DPEN		TIME	0	l:30PM	597 VESSOOOO
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	Πi	M NUMBE	R		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
							······································				644 Sin		
	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	AND	SHALL	BE L	IMITED	TO	TWO	(2)	ONE		
	(1) YE	AR PER	IODS.										
	CANCEL	1 67700		DIDE	arab a		. ~						
	CANCEL RIGHT	TO CAN	CEI TH	DIKE	CIUK U Dntbac	T TMI	KCHASI	NGR	ESER	VES	THE	***************************************	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEND	OR I	F THE	COWMI	IDITIF	S VN	ひとひか	SED.	NICE NICE		
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF AN	INF	ERIOR	QUAL	TY OR	DO	D) OK Not	CONF	ORM		
	TO THE	SPECI	FICATI	ONS	OF THE	BID	AND C	ONTR	ACT	HERE	IN.		
	0.0.00												
	OPEN M	ARKET	CLAUSE	: TH	E DIRE	CTOR	OF PU	RCHA	SING	YAM			
	AUTHOR MARKET	. WITH	OUT TH	NG U	אזו ות אזו ות	FAC	HASE	TTTA	HE O	PEN	··		
:	ESTIMA	TE. IT	EMS SP	ECIF	IED ON	THIS	CONT	RACT	FOR	CUS	i		
	IMMEDI										N		Ì
	CAUSES	(INCL	DING	BUT	NOT LI	MITEL	то р	ELAY	S IN	TRA	VS-		
	PORTAT		AN UN	ITNA	CIPATE	D INC	REASE	IN.	THE	ADLUI	4E		
	of wor	K.)					ļ						
	QUANTI	TIES:	GUANTI	TIES	LISTE	ח ז א	THE D	Enur	CTTT	mai ai) C		
	APPROX	IMATIO	NS DNL	Y , B	ASED D	N EST	IMATE	S SH	ppi T	FD R	/ ·		
	THE ST	ATE SP	ENDING	UNI	r. IT	IS U	NDERS	TOOD	AND	AGRI	EED		İ
	THAT TI	HE CON	TRACT	SHAL	. COVE	R THE	QUAN	TITIE	ES A	CTUAL	LY.		ļ
	ORDERE	D FOR	DELIVE	RY DL	JRING	THE T	ERM O	F THE	E COI	NTRAC	T,		
	WHETHE	K MUKE	UK LE	SS I	IAN TH	E QUA	ITITN.	ES SH	HOWN	•			
	ORDERI	NG PRD	CEDURE	: SPF	ANTING	HNTT	(2) 9	HALL	Teel	IIE A		***************************************	
	WRITTE	TATE V	E CONT	RACT	ORDER	(FOR	M NUM	BER V	1V-3	9) T(3		
	THE VE	VDOR F	DR COM	MODIT	TIES C	OVERE	D BY	THIS	CON.	TRACT	Γ.		İ
	THE OR:	IGINAL	COPY	OF TH	IE WV-	39 SH	ALL B	E MAI	ILED	TO T	HE		
	VENDOR	AS AU	THORIZ	ATION	FOR :	SHIPM	ENT,	4 SEC	COND	COPY	•		
	MAILED RETAINE	HI UI	THE CO	HASIN	IG DIV.	TSION	, AND	A TH	IRD	COPY	,	·	
	VIII I MARKE	D BI	INE SE	CNDTI	IG UNI		Ì						
	BANKRUF		IN TH	E EVE	NT THE	E VEN	DOR/C	ONTRA	тотои	? FIL	FS		***************************************
þ	OR BAN	4KRUPT	Y PRO	TECTI	ON, TI	HIS C	DNTRA	CT IS	AU"	TOMAT	-I-	,	[
ļ	CALLY N	IULL A	4D AOLI	D, AN	D IS	ΓERMI	NATED	WITH	TUOI	FURT	HER		- The state of the
	>			SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE F	ORITERM	S AND CON	DITIONS					38330,20333333
IGNATURE		ne verende a verende de de la period de de la period de la period de la period de la period de la period de la La period de la period dela period de la period dela period de la period dela period de la period dela period dela period dela period de la period dela period de la period dela period d		er er er er er er er er er er er er er e			949-4		المراد والمراد	* ~	DATE	0 10 00	**************
TOPPE DIVIN		FEI	N 77				1119	17-				<i>9-/9-08</i> TO BE NOTED ABOV	
	<i>TON MAL</i> N RÉSPO	MAGEGI INDING T	O REO II	1017	NAME A	ורוא רווא	DECC !	I DDA				D 'VENDOR'	E _
* * 1 11"		MANUACE 1	\cup \cap \cap \cup \cup \cap \cap \cup \cup \cap \cup	いろにひし	DAMAINE N	NU HU	ノロにつう 川	v opai	ヘに 公民	ひとにじ	HRFFF	N AFUDOK,	



TOCZITA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

859C2004

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STREET AUSTIN
304-558-2402

OH-a HO

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAI	.E SHIP	² VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
08/04/2008	<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	08/20/2008		BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY LUOP	GAT: ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000		
ORDER.]				
01,221,4					
THE TE	RMS AND CON	DITIONS CONTA	INED IN TH	HIS CONTRACT	
SHALL	SUPERSEDE A	NY AND ALL SU	BSEQUENT '	TERMS AND	
CONDIT	IONS WHICH	MAY APPEAR ON	ANY ATTA	CHED PRINTED	
DOCUME	NTS SUCH AS	PRICE LISTS,	ORDER FOR	RMS, SALES	
		NTENANCE AGRE SUCH AS CD-R		NCLUDING ANY	
ELECIR	OUTC BEDION	SUCH AS CU-K	um.		
REV. 0	4/11/2001				
		•			
PURCHA	SING CARD A	CCEPTANCE: T	HE STATE (OF WEST VIRGINIA	
CURREN	TLY UTILIZE	S A VISA PURC	HASING CAF	RD PROGRAM WHICH	
IS ISS	CCEPT THE C	A BANK. THE	SUCCESSFU	UL VENDOR VISA PURCHASING	
CARD E	OR PAVMENT	OF ALL ORDERS	OIKGINIA I	V ANV STATE	
		TION OF AWARD		I MAI SIMIC	
		}			
EXHIBI	Т 6	-	***************************************		
		·			
PRICE	ADJUSTMENT	วRกงารากม.			}
		VIRGINIA WIL	L CONSIDER	R BIDS THAT	
				S PRIOR TO THE	
		ON OF THE CON			
SUCH P	RICE ADJUST	MENT COVERS B	DTH UPWARD	AND DOWNWARD	
				AT ADJUSTMENT	
				OR DECREASE OF	
KAW MA	NTIAL PART	OR LABOR, WH	LUH MAKE U	OP ALL OR A ENTS ARE TO BE	- was
BASEN	UPON AN ACT	JAL DOLLAR FT	ADJUSINE SURE, NOT	A PERCENTAGE.	
ALL PR	ICE ADJUSTM	ENT REQUESTS	MUST BE SU	JBSTANTIATED IN	
		E TO THE DIR			
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TEDANS AND CONTROL	Tinhe	
IGNATURE //		OF MEXICAGE OF CROSS	TELEPHONE	Inate	0 10 50
THE AN	FEIN	2012711	1 749-5	ADDRESS CHANGES	
QNATURE CONTROL	IFFIN		TELEPHONE	V74-0160	8-18-08



このでと言う

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation 859C2004

859C2004

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ST-P-O

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DATE PRIN	100.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000	‱wter	MS OF SAL	E	SH	IP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
08/04/		~~~~ <u>,</u> ~~~~								
BID OPENING DATE:	159005000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>08/20/</u>	2008			BID	OPENI	VG TIM	Ε Ο	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	YOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	PUBLIS SHOULD PURCHA DATE OF PRICE ACCEPT	HED PR BE RE SING A F THE ADJUST THE P INGLY	ICE L CEIVE T LEA INCRE MENT, RICE OR RE	ISTS. D IN ST 30 ASE. THE ADJUS JECT	SUCH I WRITING DAYS II ANY TII PURCHAS: TMENT AN THE ADUS	ERAL MARK REQUESTS BY THE IN ADVANCE ME THE VE ING DIVIS ND AMEND STMENT IN	FOR AN IRECTO OF THE NOOR PARTY THE CO	ND INCO OR OF HE EFFI REQUEST NY EITH ONTRACT	REASE ECTIVE TS A HER T	
	ЕХН ІВІ	Г 4								
	IN THE AND CON AND DTH TO POLI VIRGINI PRICES, POLITIC CLEARLY	BID H NDITIO HER LO ITICAL IA. II A TERM CAL SUI / INDIC	IS REINS OF CAL GENERAL FUSAL THE DVERN IVISI VEND CONI	TO EXTERIOR TO COMENT BODONS OF TOR DOES DITIONS OF THE REFUSAL	ESS THE POUNTY, SOLES, THE STATE NOT WISH OF THE BUSTATE, TIN HIS BUSTATES	RICES, CHOOL, BID S OF WE TO EX ID TO HE VEN ID. S	TERMS MUNIC SHALL E ST (TEND T ALL DOR MU	S, CIPAL EXTEND THE UST EFUSAL	*	
).	EXHIBIT	. 10			REQU	ISITION	ND.: .			
P	VDDENDU	M ACK	IOWLE	GEME						
	HEREB ADDENDU	Y ACK	IOWLED	VE MA	DE THE	F THE FO	Y REVI	G CHEC SIONS	KED TO M	
UIGNATURE	γ			SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	DITIONS			
E Speller of						TELEPHONE 949-4	14-016	a	DATE	F-18-08
TANAPIC QUIL	ion Mai	yen_Fei	37-1	0/33/	/		Δ	DDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N KESPO	NUING T	U RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE	ABOVE I	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



300cm

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINDINGER Quotation

859C2004

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

Ţ

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA. 92614 949-474-0160

DATE PRIN		F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS:
BID OPENING DATE:		OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	OUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE O1:30PM UNITARICE AMOUNT
	PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION,	ETC.
	ADDENDUM NO. 'S:	
The state of the s	NO. 1	
	NO. 2	
rendance containing a galaxy	NO. 3	
	NO. 4	
	NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM	TUE DECEIPT OF THE
	ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION	
	VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT AN REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING	MADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES G. ONLY THE
	INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDISPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDU	
	s	IGNATURE
	COMPA	DE TWO
	D.	1808 ATE
	REV. 11/96	
SIGNATURE //	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DATE
INTLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
THATTE	Division MNAMON 32-1017311	ADDUCES CHANGES TO BE MOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

S H P

T O

BFONUMBER 859C2004

MICHAEL AUSTIN

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	ITED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/04/					
BID OPENING DATE	1000		BID	DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
a lange i pina je dan a nakabudu dana a nakabi bilahabi da ka					
		VENDOR PR	EFERENCE CERTIFI	CATE	
	CERTIFICATION	N AND APPL	ICATION* IS HERE	BY MADE FOR	
			CE WITH WEST VIR		
	5A-3-37 (DOI	S NOT APPL	Y TO CONSTRUCTION	N CONTRACTS).	
	A. APPLICA	TION TO MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFE	SENCE COD THE	
	REASON CHECK		L FUN C.DA FREFE	CENCE FUR THE	
<u> </u>					
İ	() BIDDE	IS AN IND	IVIDUAL RESIDENT	VENDOR AND	
	HAS RESIDED	CONTINUOUS	LY IN WEST VIRGI	VIA FOR FOUR	
) } &			PRECEDING THE DA	TE OF THIS	
Section 1	CERTIFICATION	ON; OR			
	() proper	TO A DADY	III DOLLED ACCOUNT	77411	
-	TION PESTNER	T VENDOD A	NERSHIP, ASSOCIAT ND HAS MAINTAINED	LION OR CORPORA-	
	DIIARTERS OF	PRINCIPAL	DIVCE VE BIIGINECE	CONTINUOUSLY IN	
	WEST VIRGINI	A FOR FOUR	(4) YEARS IMMEDI	VALEIA BBECEDING	
	THE DATE OF	THIS CERTI	FICATION: OR 80%	OF THE OWNERSHIP	
· ·	INTEREST OF	BIDDER IS	HELD BY ANOTHER I	NDIVIDUAL.	
- - 	PARTNERSHIP,	ASSOCIATI	ON OR CORPORATION	RESIDENT VENDOR	
	WHO HAS MAIN	TAINED ITS	HEADQUARTERS OR	PRINCIPAL PLACE	
į	OF BUSINESS	CONTINUOUS	LY IN WEST VIRGIN	IIA FOR FOUR (4)	
			EDING THE DATE OF	THIS	'
	CERTIFICATIO	N; OR			
	() BIDDER	TO A CORD	DRATION NONRESIDE	Alt Meximon	and the second s
1 1	MHICH HVS VY	AFFTI TATE	DR SUBSIDIARY WH	NI VENDUK	
	A MINIMUM OF	ONE HUNDR	ED STATE RESIDENT	S AND WHICH	
			QUARTERS OR PRINC		
	BUSINESS WIT	HIN WEST V	IRGINIA CONTINUO	SLY FOR THE	
[FOUR (4) YEA	RS IMMEDIA	TELY PRECEDING TH	E DATE OF THIS	
	CERTIFICATIO				
		SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONC	NITIONS .	
SIGNATURE)		ITEI EPHONE	IDATE	0_0
TITLE	ì	ein	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3-18-08
IDATTE DIO	iron Metager	37-1938		ADDRESS CHANGES	I O RE NOTED ABOVE



Andough

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

859C2004

SEC NUMBER

⊗PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

SH TR

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

08/04/200			vio Gi GAI		99,000,000,000,000	isiroxio.				ENEIGHT TERWS
BID OPENING DATE:		3/20/	600 H 60 H 60 H 1	782444881		(2000)	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ľY	UOP	CAT: NO:	ITE	Y NUMBEI	A .	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		.ICAT		S MAD	E FOR :	2.5%	PREFE	RENCE FOR THE	<u></u>	
DUR 75% ARE THE	ING TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP TOP	THE LIDENTS	IFE O MPLOY S OF NTINU	F THE EES W WEST OUSLY	CONTRADRKING VIRGIN	ACT, ON T CA WH HE TW	ON AV HE PR O HAV O YEA	CERTIFIES THATER AGE AT LEAST OJECT BEING BEING BEING BEING BEING BEING BEING BEING BEING BEING BEING BEINGER IMMEDIATELY	r CD	
(MIN NON WHI OF OF DUR 75% SUB WHO	IMUM RESII CH MA BUSIN ONE H ING T OF T SIDIA HAVE	OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF O	NE HUVENDO INS I WITHI ED ST IFE O MPLOY EMPL IDED	NDRED R WIT TS HE N WES ATE R F THE EES O OYEES IN TH	STATE H AN AN ADQUAR T VIRGI ESIDEN CONTRA R BIDDE ARE RE E STATE	RESI FFILI FERS INIA FS WH ACT, ERS! ESIDE E CON	DENTS ATE O OR PR EMPLO O CER ON AV AFFIL NTS O TINUO	MPLOYING A OR IS A R SUBSIDIARY INCIPAL PLACE YING A MINIMUM TIFIES THAT, ERAGE AT LEAST IATE'S OR F WEST VIRGINOUSLY FOR THE OF THIS BID.	r CA	
DET FAI PRE PUR ORD BID AND AGE	ERMIN LED T FEREN CHASI ER IS DER I THAT	IES THE CONTROL OF TH	HAT A NTINU THE S O: () OR AMOUN H PEN DUCTE	BIDD E TO ECRET A) RE (B) AS NT NO	ER RECEMEET THARY MAY SCIND TOSSESS AF TO EXVILL BE	EIVIN HE RE Y ORD THE C N PEN HCCEED E PAI	G PRE QUIRE ER TH ONTRA ALTY 5% O D TO	TAX & REVENUE FERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SUCHE DIRECTOR OF CT OR PURCHASE AGAINST SUCHE THE BID AMOUTHE CONTRACTINANCE ON THE	i E	
DIS PUR	CLOSE	ANY	REAS	ONABL ON ANI	/ REQUE	STED	INFO S THE	DER AGREES TO RMATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF JOINTONS		
SIGNATURE	_ ر					TELE	PHONE 949	-474-0160	DATE	8-18-08
FILE OF		Treil	4	***************************************				ADDRESS	***	



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O 859C2004

PAGE 8

MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2402

COMADE, INC.
17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B
IRVINE, CA, 92614
949-474-0160

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

08/04/	2008		ims uf sa		5710	VIA	FØB	FREIGHT	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/20/	2008	1		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOI	JNT
to i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES	SING A HAS P UCH IN PAID N	PPROP AID T FORMA OR AN	RIATE HE RE TION Y OTH	INFORMA QUIRED B DOES NOT	TION VERUSINESS CONTAINMATION I	ECTOR OF RIFYING THAT TAXES, PROVIDE THE AMOUNTS O EEMED BY THE T	iF	
	CODE 6 CERTIF THAT II CONTAII TERM OF	I-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI F THE	, BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	EREBY CE D ACCURA ISSUED T	RTIFIES TE IN AL O BIDDER ATE CHAN ILL NOTI	G (WEST VIRGIN THAT THIS L RESPECTS; AN AND IF ANYTHI GES DURING THE FY THE TELY.	D NG	
		The control of the co	3.00	BIDDE	R:				
				SIGNE);				
	IN EITH ARE ENT	IER "A ITLED I 5% P	COMBI OR TO R	B", CEIVE	OF PREI	'A" AND 'AY REQU	CONSIDERATION(S"B" WHICH YOU EST UP TO THE "B".	s)	
GNATURE.	\ SIGNE	D BID	MUST		CE BMITTED ERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CON			
		1744				TELEPHONE 949	474-016D	ME B-18-08	}
TOTAL DION	con MAN	ga feir	33-101	33/1				GES TO BE NOTED A	
WHE	N RESPO	NDING T	O RFQ,	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABI	ELED 'VENDOR'	



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

859C2004

: P/	\GE::::
	9

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

±0

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

COMADE, INC.

17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160

DATE HANTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/04/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/20	/2008		PENING TIME	01.7008
LINE QUANTITY		U QIA	UNITERICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
	NO I			
	MENT OF ADMINISTR	ATION		
BUILDI	SING DIVISION			
2019 W	ASHINGTON STREET,			
CHARLE	STON, WV 25305-0	130		
	ULD CONTAIN THIS E OR THE BID MAY			OF
SEALED BID		Acquire addition of the control of t		
BUYER:	÷	33		
RFQ. NO.:		859C2004		
BID OPENING	DATE:	08/20/2008		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		

	IDE A FAX NUMBER YOU REGARDING YOU		IS NECESSARY	
	949-4	74-016/		
AM 400 400 400 400	man har and man only has the the ren and har to gen, the two test		and the control first work which work should which first	
CONTACT PER	SON (PLEASE PRINT	CLEARLY):		
	HE A	Jeger	been not seen to the said that the said	
		l l		
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	in.	ATE
10115 Ad 250 150 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1	FEIN 77-1067011	949-	974-0160	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

859C2004

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PA	Q	- 10 W
	1	0

MICHAEL AUSTIN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2402

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

vwz nor	COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160	# B 0	VARIOUS LOCALES BY ORDER	AS INDICATED
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/04/2008				
D OPENING DATE:	08/20/2008	В 1	ID OPENING TIME	01.7004
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
* * * * * *	THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ 859	PC2004 ***** TOT	AL:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

CHANNELIZER CONES

SCOPE OF CONTRACT

To provide Flexible Plastic Channelizer Cones, including bases, with sheeting pre-applied, and replacement cones and bases, as needed.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

The Channelizer Cones supplied as part of this Contract shall be a model on the WVDOH Approved Products Listing (APL), and shall be approved by the WVDOH for bidding on this Contract.

All Channelizer Cones shall be supplied with horizontal, circumferential, alternating orange and white retroreflective stripes 6-inches wide. Channelizer Cones shall have a minimum of two orange and two white stripes with the top stripe being orange. Any non-retroreflectorized spaces between the horizontal orange and white stripes shall not exceed 1-inch.

Sheeting used on Channelizer Cones shall be <u>TYPE ASTM-III - HIGH</u>
<u>INTENSITY GRADE</u>. The sheeting used by the supplier shall be a Type ASTM-III material, approved for used on Channelizer Cones, listed on the WVDOH Approved Products List for Retroreflective Sheetings.

APPROVED PRODUCTS

Channelizer Cones and associated bases approved for bidding on this Contract for Items 1-3, as applicable, are as follows:

MANUFACTURER	MODEL
Plastic Safety Systems	Navigator w/ NB16 Base
Work Area Protection	CC-42 w/ CB-16 Base
3D Traffic Works	TD-7500 w/ TD8350 15 # base
Plasticade	Navicade 650 w/ 650-RB-16 base
Traffix Devices	42" Looper-Cone w/ 42016-CRU base

Channelizer Cones and associated bases approved for bidding on this Contract for Items 4-6, as applicable, are as follows:

MANUFACTURER	MODEL
Work Area Protection	CC-42 w/ CB4220 Base
3D Traffic Works	TD-7500 w/ TD8350 20 # base

Retroreflective sheetings approved for use on Channelizer Cones supplied as part of this Contract are as follows:

MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT	
3M	Scotchlite 381XI Series	

HOT STAMPING

Each Channelizer Cone shall be permanently stamped in a prominent location with the letters "WVDOH", a minimum of 1" in height.

CHANNELIZER CONE MANUFACTURER SHEETING APPLICATION CERTIFICATION

The Channelizer Cone manufacturer will be required to submit a copy of a letter from 3M to the Channelizer Cone manufacturer stating that the Channelizer Cone manufacturer has been certified by 3M to apply the sheeting specified to the product to be supplied. This letter should be included with the vendor's bid package.

NCHRP-350 CERTIFICATION

The Channelizer Cone manufacturer will be required to submit a letter self certifying that the product to be supplied meets the crashworthiness requirements of NCHRP-350. This letter should be included with the vendor's bid package.

BID ITEMS

Channelizer Cones shall be bid complete with bases and pre-applied sheeting. Replacement Channelizer Cones with pre-applied sheeting and replacement bases shall also be available for purchase separately.

MINIMUM ORDER

Minimum order size shall be \$750.00.

DELIVERY

All prices bid shall be FOB destination. The attached list of delivery addresses represents the address of each District Sign Shop. The WVDOH reserves the right to specify additional delivery addresses in each District other than those listed. All orders shall be received complete within thirty (30) days A.R.O. Late delivery charges against the vendor may be assessed at a rate of \$120.00 per calendar day beyond thirty (30) days ARO. Notification of shipment from vendor shall be received a minimum of 24 hours before delivery of material at the delivery location indicated on the release.

BID SCHEDULE

The following estimated quantities are for bid purposes only. Actual quantities will be determined by needs of the West Virginia Division of Highways and may be increased or decreased.

Description
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC CHANNELIZER CONES
TTEMS I THROUGH 3 - MODEL CHANNELIZER CONE AND BASE BID: 75299
Per each, Complete Flexible Plastic Channelizer Cone, to include sheeting (pre-applied), and 16 # rubber base
Per each, Replacement Flexible Plastic Channelizer Cone, to include sheeting pre-applied. Model supplied shall be same as model supplied under Item #1. (CHANNELIZER CONE ONLY)
Per each, Replacement Flexible Plastic Channelizer Cone 16 # rubber base. Model supplied shall be same as model supplied under Item #1. (BASE ONLY)
ITEMS 4 THROUGH 6 - MODEL CHANNELIZER CONE AND BASE BID: 7176/1
Per each, Complete Flexible Plastic Channelizer Cone, to include sheeting (pre-applied), and 20 # rubber base
Per each, Replacement Flexible Plastic Channelizer Cone, to include sheeting pre-applied. Model supplied shall be same as model supplied under Item #4. (CHANNELIZER CONE ONLY)
Per each, Replacement Flexible Plastic Channelizer Cone 20 # rubber base. Model supplied shall be same as model supplied under Item #4. (BASE ONLY)
TOTAL -

NORMAL POSTED SPEED LIMIT OF 55 MPH OR LESS. ITEMS SUPPLIED UNDER ITEMS 4-6 ARE ACCEPTABLE FOR USE ON ALL DOH PERSONNEL PLEASE NOTE: ITEMS SUPPLIED UNDER ITEMS 1-3 ARE INTENDED FOR USE ONLY ON ROADWAYS WITH A ITEMS 1 AND 3 INCLUDE A OCTAGONAL 16# BASE. ITEMS 4 AND 6 INCLUDE A 20# RECTANGULAR BASE WHICH INCREASES ROADWAYS, BUT ARE INTENDED TO BE THE ONLY DEVICES ON THIS CONTRACT USED ON ROADWAYS WITH A NORMAL POSTED SPEED LIMIT GREATER THAN 55 MPH.

COMADE, INC. 17915 SKY PARK CIRCLE # B IRVINE, CA, 92614 949-474-0160 WIND RESISTANCE.

CONTACT PERSON AND DELIVERY ADDRESS FOR EACH DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DESTINATION

Delivery Address	Contact	Phone Number
WVDOH - D1 Sign Shop	Jim Russell	304-759-0708
75 Pickens Rd.		304-558-3001*
Nitro, WV 25143		
WVDOH - D2 Sign Shop	Tim Mills	304-528-5679
801 Madison Ave.		304-528-5600*
Huntington, WV 25704		20.0200
WVDOH - D3 Sign Shop	Tom Potts	304-420-4815
720 Depot St.		304-420-4645*
Parkersburg, WV 26101		
WVDOH - D4 Sign Shop	Rick Reed	304-627-2401
US-19 - 1 mile N. of Clarksburg (gore yard)		304-842-1500*
Clarksburg, WV 26301		
WVDOH - D5 Sign Shop	Doug Placka	304-289-3521
US-50 - 14 miles E. of Keyser	300511000	304-289-3521*
Burlington, WV 26710		5041120515521
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
WVDOH - D6 Sign Shop	Jim Wurtzbacher	304-238-1205
US-40 - E. of Wheeling		304-238-4008*
(Middle Creek Rd. 39)		
Triadelphia, WV 26059		
WVDOH - D7 Sign Shop	Tyrone Campbell	304-269-0460
US-33 - 1/2 mile E. of Weston	I yrone Campoen	304-269-0414*
Weston, WV 26452		304-209-0414*
Weston, W V 20402		•
WVDOH - D8 Sign Shop	Mike Westfall	304-637-0215
Rt. 219 - 1 mile N. of Elkins		304-637-0220*
Elkins, WV 26241		
WAYDOU DO CI Ch	Trouby Troub	204 647 7571
WVDOH - D9 Sign Shop	Harry Honaker	304-647-7551
US-219 - 1-1/2 miles N. of Lewisburg		304-647-7450*
Country Club Rd Brush Rd.		
Lewisburg, WV 24901		
WVDOH - D10 Sign Shop	Curtis Whitlow	304-487-5283
270 Hardwood Lane		304-487-5228*
Princeton, WV 24740		-
YIMINATY M OC C I C		
WVDOH - Traffic Services Complex	Chuck Swigger	304-558-6356
180 Dry Branch Rd.	Ted Whitmore	304-558-9468
Charleston, WV 25306		

^{*} District/Division headquarters phone number

A Commerce Trading Company

17915 Sky Park Circle, Suite B Irvine, CA 92614 Tel 949 474 0160 Fax 949 474 0161 Email sales@comade.com Web Page www.comade.com

June 18, 2008

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

At the June 13, 2008 meeting of Directors of Comade, Incorporated, a quorum being there present, on motion duly made and seconded it was resolved:

Chris Schaller, President of Comade, Inc., acting on behalf of the company appoint the persons and positions identified below as having the authority to bind Comade, Inc. in the execution of documents of bids, contracts, and solicitations, and to receive and receipt therefore all purchase orders and notices issues pursuant to the provisions of any such bid or contract, this corporation hereby ratifying approving, confirming, and accepting each and every such act performed by said agent acting on behalf of the company.

Maureen Conway, Marketing Manager Brandy Sara, Project Manager Jeff Hebenstreit, Project Manager Al Berger, Project Manager Brad Drage, Project Manager

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of an excerpt of the minutes of the above dated meeting of the Board of Directors of Comade Inc., and the same has not been revoked or rescinded.

Chris Schaller

Secretary-Treasurer

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	DE ZAC		•	
Authorized Signature:		Date:	8-18-08	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/04/09)				